FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-30-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101889197 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commisioner of Patents and Trademan	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # [] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[] License [] Security Agreement [] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment [] Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 08 08 2001
Reel # Frame #	[] Change of Name
Conveying Party Name Wayne S. Kurzeja	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached. Execution Date Month Day Yea 08/ 08/2001
Formerly	
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name DIGL-FLICKS INTERNATIONAL INC.	eation UNITED STATES [] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.
DDA (AVA /TA	
REPRINKER ROAD	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) BARRINGTON HILLS	State Zip Code
City [] Individual [] General Partnership [X] Corporation [] Association	[] Limited Partnership [] limited Partnership [] assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate document from assignment.)
Other	ection ILLINOIS
[] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
P9/2001 PAHMED1 00000073 061135 2346657	OK OFFICE OUF.
FC:481 40.00 CH	the time for reviewing the document a

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and			
	Area Code and Telephone N	umber 312-577-7	000
NameSA			
Address (line 1) FITC	H, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY		
	SOUTH LASALLE SUITE 1600		
	AGO, IL 60603 3406		
	or of pages of the attached conveyance		
including any	attachments.		4
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s)	Registration 7	1 40.00
	Deposit Account Number:	#_	06-1135
	Authorization to charge addit	ional fees: Y	es [X] No []
attached copy is a true cop indicated herein.	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, a	ns 10/a/01
SANDRA V. SCAVO	Signature Signature	Date	e Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0681

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wayne S. Kurzeja, an individual, of 6 Fox Hunt Road, Barrington Hills, Illinois 60010, is the owner of the following U.S. Service Mark and has adopted and is using the mark in connection with the goods/services specified in the Registration in commerce:

Mark:

DIGI-FLICKS

Satellite Entertainment Network

Registration No.:

2,346,657

Registration Date:

May 2, 2000

WHEREAS, Digi-Flicks International, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, doing business at 88 Brinker Road, Barrington Hills, Illinois 60010, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wayne S. Kurzeja, does hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto said Digi-Flicks International, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred prior to the date of this assignment, and the above identified United States Trademark Registration.

Date: 8-8-0/

B√.

Wavne S. Kurzeja

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/12/2001 REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0682